

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7007 OF 2022  
IN  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 7001 OF 2022

Pramila Ramesh Gada and others                      ... Applicants

V/s.

Versatile Buildcon Pvt. Ltd. and others                      ... Respondents

None for the Applicants.

None for the Respondents.

-----  
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 11 SEPTEMBER, 2024  
-----

**PC.** :

1. None appears for the Applicants.

2. On 10<sup>th</sup> July 2024, the following order is passed :

“1. Mr. Visawadia, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that despite orders of this Court, the Respondents have failed to make payments of the entire amount directed to be deposited in this Court and that, therefore, this Court take note of the same and pass appropriate orders.

2. It is observed that none appears for the Respondents today and that the learned Counsel who appears for the

Applicant is not able to point out the exact amount outstanding as on date. Accordingly, list on 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.”

3. Today, again none appears for the Applicants.
4. Remove from board.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**