

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.7007 OF 2022**

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 7001 OF 2022

Pramila Ramesh Gada And 2 Ors ... Applicants.

Versus.

Versatile Buildcon Pvt. Ltd And 4 Ors ... Respondents.

Adv.Bhavin Gada a/w Dhaval M Visawadia for the Applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

Date : 30th JULY 2025.

PC.:-

- 1) When the matter is called out, Mr. Bhavin Gada, learned Counsel appears for the Applicants and submits that the matter be listed on 18th August, 2025 as the Respondents have been notified that the matter will be listed on 18th August, 2025.
- 2) List on **18th August, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J .)