

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7007 OF 2022  
IN  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 7001 OF 2022**

**PRAMILA RAMESH GADA AND OTHERS )...APPLICANTS**

**V/s.**

**VERSATILE BUILDCON PVT. LTD. AND OTHERS )...RESPONDENTS**

Mr.Dhaval Visawadia a/w. Dharmi Savla i/by Harakhchand & Co.,  
Advocate for the Applicants.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2025**

**PC. :**

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Dhaval Visawadia, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicants and undertakes to have the objections removed within a period of three weeks and obtain registered numbers.

2. Let objections to the Commercial Execution Application as well as the connected Interim Application be removed within a period of three weeks and registered numbers be obtained, failing which, the Commercial Execution Application as well as the connected Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

3. At his request, list on **30<sup>th</sup> September 2025**.
4. Let service to the unserved Respondents also be completed by the next date and an appropriate Affidavit of service be filed.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE

Digitally signed  
by ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE  
Date:  
2025.08.19  
11:26:43 +0530