

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.11.24
20:32:37 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5148 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2034 OF 2025

Pramila Ramesh Gada and others ... Applicants

Versus

Versatile Buildcon Pvt. Ltd. and others ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Aryaman Jagtap alongwith Mr. S.S. Mohanty instructed by M/s.
Harakhchand & Co., Advocate for the Applicants.
None for the Respondents.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 24 NOVEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Jagtap, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicants and submits that he is led by Mr. Bhavin Gada, who is not available at this moment and that the matter be suitably adjourned.
2. List on **23rd December 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)